No action taken.  

B. § 551.074. Personnel, to deliberate the appointment, employment, evaluation, 
reassignment, duties, discipline, or dismissal of a public officer or employee to 
wit: City Secretary 

Motion to increase City Secretary’s annual base salary to Ninety Eight Thousand 
Dollars ($98,000.00), effective immediately – Magill, seconded by Howard; motion 
passed with all ayes. 5/0 

C. § 551.074. Personnel, to deliberate the appointment, employment, evaluation, 

reassignment, duties, discipline, or dismissal of a public officer or employee to

[...]

Texas approving an agreement for professional services on a defined scope of services basis 
("agreement") with Solid Waste Specialists for the purpose of consulting services related to 
selection and procurement process of a solid waste contract in an amount not to exceed Thirty 
Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Forty Dollars and No Cents ($39,940.00); authorizing the City 
Manager to sign; and providing an effective date. 

BACKGROUND OF ISSUE: 

The City Council for the City of Seagoville, Texas desires to enter into an Agreement for the 
purpose of consulting services related to selection and procurement process of a solid waste

[...]

SEAGOVILLE, TEXAS APPROVING AN AGREEMENT FOR 
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES ON A DEFINED SCOPE OF SERVICES 
BASIS ("AGREEMENT") WITH SOLID WASTE SPECIALISTS FOR THE 
PURPOSE OF CONSULTING SERVICES RELATED TO SELECTION 
AND PROCUREMENT PROCESS OF A SOLID WASTE CONTRACT IN 
AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED THIRTY NINE THOUSAND NINE 
HUNDRED FORTY DOLLARS AND NO CENTS ($39,940.00); 
AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO SIGN; AND PROVIDING AN 
EFFECTIVE DATE. 

WHEREAS, the City Council for the City of Seagoville, Texas desires to enter into an Agreement 
for the purpose of consulting services related to selection and procurement process of a solid waste

[...]

ITEM DESCRIPTION: 

Discuss and consider approving a Resolution of the City Council of the City of Seagoville, 
Texas authorizing Anderson Asphalt & Concrete Paving to provide asphalt road work on East 
Malloy Bridge Road for compensation in an amount not to exceed Twenty Four Thousand Six 
Hundred Eighty Four Dollars and Seventy Cents ($24,684.70) authorizing and ratifying the City 
Manager’s action of executing any and all necessary documents; and providing an effective date. 

BACKGROUND OF ISSUE: 

On or about November 18, 2019 the City of Seagoville awarded a Unit Price Contract for 
Asphalt Repair ("Contract") to Anderson Asphalt & Concrete Paving.

[...]

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF SEAGOVILLE, TEXAS  
RESOLUTION NO.  

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
SEAGOVILLE, TEXAS AUTHORIZING ANDERSON ASPHALT & 
CONCRETE PAVING TO PROVIDE ASPHALT ROAD WORK ON EAST 
MALLOY BRIDGE ROAD FOR COMPENSATION IN AN AMOUNT NOT 
TO EXCEED TWENTY FOUR THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED EIGHTY 
FOUR DOLLARS AND SEVENTY CENTS ($24,684.70); AUTHORIZING 
AND RATIFYING THE CITY MANAGER’S ACTION OF EXECUTING  
ANY AND ALL NECESSARY DOCUMENTS; AND PROVIDING AN 
EFFECTIVE DATE. 

WHEREAS, on or about November 18, 2019 the City of Seagoville awarded a Unit Price 
Contract for Asphalt Repair ("Contract") to Anderson Asphalt & Concrete Paving;